

## **Provider Update**

Provider Update No. 150

**Date:** January 17, 2023

**To:** Providers

From: CalOptima Health Provider Network Management

**Subject:** Procedure Code Updates

Based on Medi-Cal Bulletins and NewsFlashes, CalOptima Health has updated the procedure codes and other relevant information for the subjects listed below:

- Expanded Use of Bivalent Dosages Approved for Children Six Months and Up
- Telehealth Flexibilities and Revisions to the Telehealth Provider Manual
- 2023 HCPCS Quarter 1 Update
- Rate Update for Diagnostic Radiology Code
- Updated Rates for Unclassified Drugs Billed with HCPCS Code J3490
- Authorized Medi-Cal Submitters Must Register in the Medi-Cal Provider Portal
- Payment Error Rate Measurement (PERM) Provider Webpage
- Meet and Greet Event February 2023
- Meet and Greet Event March 2023
- Continuity of Care for Transitioning Medi-Cal Members
- Clinical Trials Policy Update
- PHE Telehealth Policy Clarification for Medication Abortion Update: HCPCS Code S0199
- Coming Soon: New HACCP Provider Manual Section
- Updated Telehealth, ASW and AMFT Instructions for FQHCs/RHCs, Tribal FQHCs and HIS-MOAs
- EOMB/MRN Not Required for HIS-MOA and Tribal FQHC Providers Billing LMFT Services
- Intimate Partner Violence Screening and Referrals Survey for Medicaid Primary Care Clinicians

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to:

- January General Medicine Bulletin 583
   https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/gm202301.aspx
- Medi-Cal NewsFlashes
   https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom\_32043.aspx
   https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom\_31960\_11.aspx

https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom\_30795\_07.aspx https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom\_32030.aspx https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom\_31786.aspx https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom\_32052.aspx

To access the updated Physician Administered Drug Prior Authorization List (PAD PA List), please refer to <a href="https://www.caloptima.org/en/ForProviders/ClaimsandEligibility/PriorAuthorizations.aspx">https://www.caloptima.org/en/ForProviders/ClaimsandEligibility/PriorAuthorizations.aspx</a>.